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RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTACTS FOR PSC
DEPARTMENTAL RECORDS OFFICIAL
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
Department of Health and Human Services


Office of the Secretary (OS)

(DHHS) DHHS/OS/ASBTF/OIRM/OITP                                DHHS/OS/ASMB/OIRM

Larry Gray







Elaine Pankey

Room 537H, Cube 74, HHH Bldg



Room 537H  Cube 72, HHH Bldg.

200 Independence Avenue, S.W. 




200 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Washington, DC 20201





Washington DC 20201

202-205-08548 202-690-5687

Fax: 202-690-8715





Fax: 202-690-8715

Larry.Gray@hhs.gov





Elaine.Pankey@hhs.gov
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY


OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
PROGRAM SUPPORT CENTER


PROGRAM SUPPORT CENTER
Program SupportCenter (PSC)




Program SupportCenter (PSC)
HHS/PSC/AOS/FOI





HHS/PSC/OD

Carol Maloney






Edgar Jaramillo
Room 17A-46 Parklawn





Room 17-21 Parklawn
5600 Fishers Lane






5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD  20857





Rockville, MD  20857

301-443-5252






301-443-3921
Fax:  301-443-0925





Fax:  301-443-0358
Carol.Maloney@psc.hhs.gov




Edgar.Jaramillo@psc.hhs.gov 
PSC OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

PSC Deputy Director





Office for Business Technoloy

HHS/PSC/OD






Optimization HHS/PSC/OD

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Edgar Jaramillo






Lisa Buzzuro
Room 17-21 Parklawn Bldg.




Room 17A-13 Parklawn Bldg

5600 Fishers Lane






5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857





Rockville, MD 20857

301-443-3921






301-443-2516
Fax 301-443-0385






Fax 301-443-0385
Edgar.Jaramillo@psc.hhs.gov




LBuzzuro@PSC.GOV
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (FMS)

Financial Management Service




Division of Cost Allocation (DCA)

HHS/PSC/FMS/OD





HHS/PSC/FMS/DCA
Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Ann-Marie Massenberg





Christine Brown

Room 16A-05 Parklawn Bldg.




Room 1067 COHEN Bldg.

5600 Fishers Lane






330 Independence Avenue SW

Rockville, MD 20857





Washington, DC 20201

301-443-1591






202-401-2768

Fax 301-443-7782






Fax 202-619-3379

Ann-marie.Massenberg@psc.hhs.gov



Christine.Brown@psc.hhs.gov
Division of Payment Management (DPM)


Division of Financial Operations

HHS/PSC/FMS/DPM





HHS/PSC/FMS/DFO

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Joseph Baldwin






Robert Clompus
700 RKWL #1 Bldg.





Room 16A-12

1140 Rockville Pike





5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville MD 20852





Rockville MD 20857

301-443-9215 301-443-5370

Fax 301-443-3586






Fax 301-443-1114

JBaldwin@PSC.GOV





Robert.Clompus@psc.hhs.gov
STRATEGIC ACQUISITIONS SERVICE (SAS)

Strategic Sourcing Group (SSG)



Division of Acquisition Mgt. (DAM)
DHHS/OS/ASAM/OAMP




HHS/PSC/AOS/DAM

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Kesa Russell






Larry McWilliams

336E #17  HHH Bldg.





Room 5C-26 Parklawn Bldg.

200 Independence Avenue SW




5600 Fishers Lane

Washington, DC 20201





Rockville, MD 20857

202-690-7326 301-443-0010

Fax 202-690-6902






Fax 301-443-7593

Kesa.Russell@HHS.GOV




Larry.McWilliams@psc.hhs.gov
Supply Service Center (SSC)

HHS/PSC/SAS/DSM

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Trisha Futty
PP

Perry Point, MD 21902

410-642-2244

Fax 410-642-2047

Trisha.Futty@psc.hhs.gov
ENTERPRISE SUPPORT SERVICE  (ESS)

ESS/Office of the Director




Payroll Services Division

HHS/PSC/ESS/OD





HHS/PSC/ESS/PSD

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Mary V. Hall






Charles Dietz
Room 17-03 Parklawn Bldg.




Room 1152 SSC Bldg.

5600 Fishers Lane 





8455 Colesville Road

Rockville, MD 20857





Silver Spring, MD 20910

301-443-2562                                                           301-504-3219

Fax 301-443-0123






Fax 301-504-3614

Mary.Hall@psc.hhs.gov





Charles.Dietz@psc.hhs.gov
ENTERPRISE SUPPORT SERVICE  (ESS) continued

Office of Equal Employment Opportunity (OEEO)

Office of Commissioned Corps
HHS/PSC/ESS/OEEO





Support Services (OCSS)







HHS/PSC/ESS/CB
Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Jacqueline Calix






Estelle Bleicher

Room 16A-54 Parklawn Bldg




Room 4-50

5600 Fishers Lane






5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857





Rockville, MD 20857

301-433-1976






301-594-2964

Fax 301-443-1145






Fax 301-443-0064

Jacqueline.Calix@psc.hhs.gov




Estelle.Bleicher@psc.hhs.gov
Office of Commissioned Corps




Office of Commissioned Corps


Support Services (OCSS)




Support Service (OCSS)

HHS/PSC/ESS/MAB





HS/PSC/ESS/MAB

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Veronica L. Mangram





Dereke Williams

Room 4C-14 Parklawn Bldg.




Room 4C-14 Parklawn Bldg.

5600 Fishers Lane






5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857





Rockville, MD 20857

301-594-3298






301-594-3548

Fax 301-594-3299






Fax 301-594-3299

Veronica.Mangram@psc.hhs.gov




Dereke.Williams@psc.hhs.gov
ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS SERVICE (AOS)

Administrative Operation Service



PSC Business Operations

HHS/PSC/AOS/OD





HHS/PSC/AOS/OD

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)
Lisa Buzzuro






Helio Chaves
Room 17A-13 Parklawn Bldg.




Room 17-21 Parklawn Bldg.
5600  Fishers Lane





5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville MD, 20857





Rockville, MD 20857
301-443-2516






301-443-1471

Fax 301-443-0534






Fax 301-443-0385


LBuzzuro@PSC.GOV





hchaves@psc.gov
ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS SERVICE (AOS)

Division of Property Management



Division of Technical Services

HHS/PSC/AOS/DPM





HHS/PSC/AOS/DTS

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Kathryn Beach






Bob Kish

Room 5B-17 Parklawn Bldg.




Room 4C-26 Parklawn Bldg.

5600 Fishers Lane






5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857





Rockville, MD 20857

301-443-2265 301-443-4887
Fax 301-443-0084






Fax 301-443-8002

KBeach@PSC.GOV





Robert.Kish@psc.hhs.gov
Freedom Of Information Act




HHS Forms Management Branch

HHS/PSC/AOS/FOI





HHS/PSC/AOS/HHS FMB

Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Records Liaison Contact (RLC)

Melinda Hill






Lisa Sneed

Room 17A-46 Parklawn Bldg.




Room 1B 48 Parklawn Bldg.

5600 Fishers Lane






5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857





Rockville, MD 20857
301-443-5252






301-594-0545
Fax 301-443-0925






Fax 301-443-9499

Melinda.Hill@psc.hhs.gov




Lisa.Sneed@psc.hhs.gov
FEDERAL OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE (FOHS)

Federal Occupations Health




Federal Occupation Health Service

DHHS/PSC/FOH






DHHS/PSC/FOH

Records Liaison Contact




Records Liaison Contact

Linda Barnes






Janet Anderson

Suite 950, Room 907





Suite 950, Room 906

Air Rights Center, North Tower




Air Rights Center, North Tower

4550 Montgomery Avenue




4550 Montgomery Avenue

Bethesda, MD 20814





Bethesda, MD 20814

301-594-4104






301-594-0274

Fax  301-594-7561





Fax 301-594-7561

LBarnes@psc.gov






jlanderson@psc.gov
FEDERAL OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE (FOHS) continued

Employee Assistance Program (EAP)



Federal Occupational Health Service
DHHS/PSC/FOH/EAP





DHHS/PSC/FOH Clinical Service
Records Liaison Contact (RLC)



Director, Clinical Service

Cathy Joseph






Mark Delowery

Room 270
NMICH





150 S. Independence Mall West

233 North Michigan Avenue




Suite 368

Chicago, IL 60601





Philadelphia, PA 19106

312-886-5480






215-861-4121

Fax 312-353-3786






Fax 215-861-4121
CJoseph@psc.gov  





MDelowery@PSC.GOV
Federal Occupational Health




Technology Service (TS)
DHHS/PSC/FOH/ Clinical Services



DHHS/PSC/FOH
Records Liaison Contact (RLC)




Teresa Young






Kathy Morring

800 Palace Bldg.






Room 3112 JFK Bldg.

Kansas City, MO 64106





Seattle, WA 98174

816-374-6135






206-2204881

Fax 816-374-6020






Fax 206-220-7603

TYoung@psc.gov 





KMorring@psc.gov
Environmental Services
DHHS/PSC/FOH

Douglas Pickup

Room 772 Young Bldg.

Dallas, TX 75202

214-767-3603

Fax 214-767-0002

DPickup@psc.gov 

